Betriebsanleitung
englisch
Doc ID: M001-HE101 Stand: 2021-06-14
Vibration monitoring unit
HE101 series
Proc. Cont. Eq.
 for Ord. Loc.
Proc. Cont. Eq.

汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司 T：150 210 98804                www.hauber-elektronik.cn
20
18 HE101 type code
Is your desired configuration not listed? Please get in touch with us, we can of-
fer you a customer-specific solution.
 HE101. 00. 16. 01. 00. 00. 000
HE series
101 = transmitter 4–20 mA ~ mm/s rms
          + Temp. 4–20 mA ~ 0…100°C
ATEX / IECEx / EACEx
00 = No ATEX / IECEx / EACEx
01 = ATEX / IECEx / EACEx Ex d and Ex tb (zones 1 / 2 / 21 / 22)
03 = UL Proc. Cont. Eq. Haz. Loc. Division 2
Measuring range
  16 =  16 mm/s rms (standard)
  32 =  32 mm/s rms
  64 =  64 mm/s rms
Frequency range
00 = 10–1,000 Hz (standard)
01 =   1–1,000 Hz
Housing material
00 = 1.4305 (V2A) (standard)
01 = 1.4404 (V4A)
02 = 1.4462 Duplex stainless steel
Housing fixing thread (standard)
00 = M8 x 8 mm; incline 1.25 mm
Connection
000 = M12 connector (standard)
020 =   2 m integrated cable
050 =   5 m integrated cable
100 = 10 m integrated cable
汉施弗德传感器（上海）有限公司 T：150 210 98804                www.hauber-elektronik.cn
21
19 EU-Declaration of conformity
Declaration of conformity
HAUBER-Elektronik GmbH
Fabrikstraße 6
D-72622 Nürtingen-Zizishausen
hereby declare, bearing sole responsibility,
that the products listed below to which this
declaration refers, the essential health and
safety requirements are in conformity with the
following standards or normative documents.
Product series
HE100, HE101, HE102, HE103
ATEX annex
UL International Demko A/S notified body
number 0539 for Annex IV in accordance with
Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU
of 26 February 2014, notifies to the applicant
that the manufacturer has a production quality
system which complies to Annex IV of the Di-
rective.
Affixed CE marking
  0539
Directives and Standards
EU-Directives Standards
2014/30/EU EN 61000-6-2:2005
EN 61000-6-3:2007 +
A1:2011
2014/34/EU EN 60079-0:2019
EN 60079-1:2014
EN 60079-11:2012
EN 60079-31:2014
Markings and certificates
HE100.01 / HE101.01 / HE102.01 / HE103.01
Marking Certificate
II 2 G Ex db IIC T4 Gb
II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T120 °C Db
PTZ 16 ATEX 0029 X Rev 3
HE100.02
Marking Certificate
II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb